COUNTY OF LAKE
Special Districts

230 North Main Street Lakeport, DATE:
CA 95453
PROJECT: Relocation of Sewer Facilities in Middletown
19-01
CONTRACTOR: Terracon Constructors, Inc.
P.O. Box 276

Healdsburg, CA 95448

CHANGE ORDER NO:

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

2

June 24, 2019

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Final in place quantities 0 $ (2,964.00)
[ TOTALS 0 $ (2,964.00)
REQUESTED BY: Owner
REASONS:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 60 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FROM PRIOR CHANGE ORDER(S): 5 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 65 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 341,449.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) $ 29,664.97
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) $ -
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ (2,964.00)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $368,149.97
ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR
By:
Name and Title Date
RECOMMENDED:
By:
Name and Title Date
APPROVED: OWNER
By: -
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




CONTRACT AMOUNT

REVISED CONTRACT

REVISED CONTRACT

QUANTITY
BASE BID ESTIMATED | UNIT OF
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES | MEASURE | UNIT COST TOTAL QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL

1 Mobilization / Demobilization 1 LS i 19,331.00 1 LS 19,331.00 19,331.00

2 Installation of Bypass Force Main 1 LS i 25,044.00 75% LS 25,044.00 18,783.00

3 Relocation of Existing Force Main 1,402 LF 208.00 291,616.00 1,421 LF 208.00 295,568.00

4 Removal of ARV and Valve Vault 1 LS 655.00 655.00 0 LS 655.00 0.00

5 Erosion Control 1 LS 4,803.00 4,803.00 1 LS 4,803.00 4,803.00
CCO1 Contract Change Order #1 1 LS i 29,664.97 1 LS 29,664.97 29,664.97
371,113.97 $  368,149.97




	CCO #1
	CCO #2
	ATTACHMENT A - Balancing Qtys



